### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM576625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2018	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIBCO Inc.		03/04/2019	Corporation: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Viking Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	3033 Orchard Vista Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 308	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49546	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87795208	INSTASEAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600 Email: hrowe@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6065MV-200133-US-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. DuRoss
SIGNATURE:	/lmd/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Viking-NIBCO - Instaseal Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Viking-NIBCO - Instaseal Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0672

source=Viking-NIBCO - Instaseal Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif source=Viking-NIBCO - Instaseal Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0673

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is effective as of December 28, 2018, and is by and from:

#### NIBCO INC.

a corporation of Indiana having an address at: 1516 Middlebury Street Elkhart, Indiana 46515 ("ASSIGNOR")

to:

VIKING GROUP, INC.

a corporation of Michigan having an address at: 3033 Orchard Vista Drive, Suite 308 Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546 ("ASSIGNEE")

For Ten Dollars (USD 10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE acknowledge and agree as follows:

- 1) ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts all right, title and interest in and to the trademark INSTASEAL (the "Mark"), including specifically: any and all registrations and applications for the Mark and, specifically, the registrations and applications listed in the attached Schedule of Trademark Properties; the goodwill associated with such Mark; all incoming royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and, all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement based upon or relating to the Mark.
- ASSIGNEE is the successor to the ongoing and existing business, or to the part of the business, to which the Mark pertains.

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0674

, rest	, <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
NIB	CO INC.
By:¸	Elwa Ia Elliva ===
Nam	e: Edward A SallivanIII
Title	: VP, Gereal Coursel & Search
Witnessed by:	nessed by:
Name Printed: Esa Thomaso Nai	me Printed: <u>Avigala Espaina</u> S
Date:	e: 3/4/19
STATE OF INDIANA )	
COUNTY OF ELKHART )	
Acknowledged before me on this $4^{rh}$	day of marcy, 2019 by
EDWARD A. SULUVAN III (name a	and title), of NIBCO Inc, an Indiana
corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	
Ву:	Gili Silmueler
No	ary Name: Sulle Schmulke
Му	Commission Expires: <u>৩৮/২২/ /ব</u>
No	Julie Schmucker Notary Public Seal State of Indiana Eikhart County My Commission Expires 06/23/2019

Assignor

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

## Assignee

VIKING GROUP, INC.

	By: Stania a. O8hin8hi
	Name: Janice A. Oshinski
	Title: Chief Financial Officer
Witnessed by: <u>Owen Ferriso</u>	Witnessed by: <u>Mulasa Marsol</u>
Name Printed: <u>Dawa Feccis</u>	Name Printed: Melisso Reologi
Date:	Date: <u>경기년</u>
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
ý	
COUNTY OF BARRY )	
A almandadrad bafara waa ay Maia Wila	day of March 2040 by Dayna Canley Otal

Acknowledged before me on this 7th day of March, 2019 by Renae Cooley, Staff Accountant, (name and title), of Viking Group, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Renae S. Cooley
Notary Public - State of Michigan
County of Barry
My Commission Expires
Acting in the County of

By: <u>1222 \$ [2064]</u>

My Commission Expires: <u>04-12-2024</u>

Notary Seal:



# Schedule of Trademark Properties

Mark	Reg./Serial No.	Country	Effective/Filing Date
INSTASEAL	87/795,208	United States	02/13/2018
INSTASEAL	1884570	Mexico	05/21/2018
INSTASEAL	1882745	Canada	02/12/2018

23377181.1

Page 4 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0677